
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL POLICY & PROMOTION


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1320.
TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, THE 2ND MAY, 2016.


PROSPECTS OF INVESTMENT


1320. SHRI ARJUN MEGHWAL:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

   वाणिज्यवव द्यग   ं्री
(a) whether the prospects of investment have increased in India;
(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the areas where the prospects of investment have increased;
(c) whether "Niveshak Suvidha Prakoshtha" has recently been constituted for attracting investors in India; and
(d) if so, the details of the main functions of this Suvidha Prakoshtha?


ANSWER


वाणिज्यवव द्यग ााज्य  ं्रीस्वतं ््रभााा(स्रींतंरीिरंमलााीरीतंाांि(

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)


(a)& (b): Yes, Madam. The Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) equity inflow has increased from US$ 22.42 billion in 2012-13 to US$ 37.53 billion in 2015-
16 (up to Feb. 2016). The Sector-wise, year-wise details of FDI equity inflow received during the period is enclosed as Annexure A.


(C) & (d)::   As a follow up towards ‘Make in India’ initiative an ‘Investor Facilitation

Cell’ has been set up under the aegis of Invest India to provide handholding and liaison services to investors. It also replies to queries posted by investors on the make in India portal (www,makeinindia.com)


*******


ANNEXURE-A

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF THE LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1320 FOR ANSWER ON 02.05.2016

 STATEMENT ON FINANCIAL YEAR WISE FDI EQUITY INFLOWS
FROM APRIL 2012 TO FEBRUARY 2016

Sl
No

Sector 2012-13
Apr-Mar

2013-14
Apr-Mar

2014-15
Apr-Mar

2015-16
Apr-Feb.

Total

    FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

1 METALLURGICAL INDUSTRIES 1,466.23 567.63 359.34 450.43 2,843.62

2 MINING 57.89 12.73 684.39 519.99 1,275.01

3 POWER 535.68 1,066.08 707.04 726.95 3,035.75

4 NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY 1,106.52 414.25 615.95 634.18 2,770.90

5 COAL PRODUCTION 0.00 2.96 0.00 0.00 2.96

6 PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS 214.80 112.23 1,079.02 73.24 1,479.29

7 BOILERS AND STEAM GENERATING PLANTS 20.05 0.17 1.33 77.91 99.47

8 PRIME MOVER (OTHER THAN ELECTRICAL GENERATORS) 184.60 212.78 230.70 136.02 764.09

9 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENTS 195.87 134.31 574.83 308.67 1,213.68

10 COMPUTER SOFTWARE & HARDWARE 485.96 1,126.27 2,296.04 5,837.56 9,745.83

11 ELECTRONICS 38.24 132.58 96.84 205.22 472.88

12 TELECOMMUNICATIONS 303.87 1,306.95 2,894.94 1,195.68 5,701.45

13 INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (INCLUDING PRINT MEDIA) 404.04 428.52 254.96 995.21 2,082.73

14 AUTOMOBILE INDUSTRY 1,537.28 1,517.28 2,725.64 2,441.44 8,221.64

15 AIR TRANSPORT (INCLUDING AIR FREIGHT) 15.89 45.95 74.56 361.25 497.65

16 SEA TRANSPORT 64.62 20.49 333.22 425.02 843.35

17 PORTS 0.00 0.31 1.90 0.00 2.22

18 RAILWAY RELATED COMPONENTS 29.85 236.93 129.73 73.99 470.50

19 INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY 503.83 477.38 716.79 539.43 2,237.42

20 MACHINE TOOLS 101.39 64.52 24.06 121.81 311.79

21 AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY 95.41 48.78 72.35 16.44 232.97

22 EARTH-MOVING MACHINERY 5.10 34.44 30.11 89.13 158.79

23 MISCELLANEOUS MECHANICAL & ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES 89.45 288.13 186.69 267.80 832.07

24 COMMERCIAL, OFFICE & HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENTS 24.33 21.13 33.39 9.22 88.07

25 MEDICAL AND SURGICAL APPLIANCES 83.02 173.48 145.93 164.94 567.36

26 INDUSTRIAL INSTRUMENTS 0.58 0.53 0.85 7.27 9.24

27 SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS 73.28 45.08 32.34 4.16 154.85

28 MATHEMATICAL,SURVEYING AND DRAWING INSTRUMENTS 6.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.71

29 FERTILIZERS 42.55 20.65 225.32 20.91 309.43

30 CHEMICALS (OTHER THAN FERTILIZERS) 292.16 786.76 762.76 1,441.04 3,282.72

31 PHOTOGRAPHIC RAW FILM AND PAPER 0.00 0.00 0.75 0.00 0.75

32 DYE-STUFFS 0.00 0.00 54.89 3.32 58.21

33 DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS 1,123.46 1,279.34 1,497.74 738.39 4,638.92


Sl
No

Sector 2012-13
Apr-Mar

2013-14
Apr-Mar

2014-15
Apr-Mar

2015-16
Apr-Feb.

Total

    FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

34 TEXTILES (INCLUDING DYED,PRINTED) 103.89 198.86 197.42 215.90 716.08

35 PAPER AND PULP (INCLUDING PAPER PRODUCTS) 5.09 26.86 116.21 84.96 233.12

36 SUGAR 12.26 3.08 27.77 105.85 148.95

37 FERMENTATION INDUSTRIES 107.21 814.58 225.38 202.35 1,349.53

38 FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES 401.46 3,982.89 515.86 462.87 5,363.08

39 VEGETABLE OILS AND VANASPATI 108.39 21.55 148.34 32.63 310.92

40 SOAPS, COSMETICS & TOILET PREPARATIONS 160.07 108.44 177.22 191.63 637.37

41 RUBBER GOODS 642.18 370.54 284.51 272.97 1,570.20

42 LEATHER,LEATHER GOODS AND PICKERS 46.70 6.14 34.21 16.64 103.69

43 GLUE AND GELATIN 0.00 0.97 21.44 0.55 22.96

44 GLASS 209.16 43.09 41.82 25.78 319.85

45 CERAMICS 4.33 150.09 35.29 51.21 240.92

46 CEMENT AND GYPSUM PRODUCTS 12.38 254.01 208.99 12.34 487.73

47 TIMBER PRODUCTS 29.17 6.16 8.97 53.09 97.40

48 DEFENCE INDUSTRIES 0.41 0.82 0.08 0.10 1.40

49 CONSULTANCY SERVICES 142.32 285.85 458.13 488.87 1,375.17

50 SERVICES SECTOR (Fin.,Banking,Insurance,Non
Fin/Business,Outsourcing,R&D,Courier,Tech. Testing and
Analysis, Other)

4,832.98 2,225.10 4,443.26 5,952.71 17,454.06

51 HOSPITAL & DIAGNOSTIC CENTRES 256.86 684.58 567.85 658.52 2,167.81

52 EDUCATION 172.20 262.09 78.86 224.08 737.23

53 HOTEL & TOURISM 3,259.05 486.38 777.01 1,284.78 5,807.22

54 TRADING 717.80 1,343.39 2,727.96 3,675.89 8,465.04

55 RETAIL TRADING 22.31 11.30 168.72 257.67 460.00

56 AGRICULTURE SERVICES 161.47 91.01 59.95 84.65 397.08

57 DIAMOND,GOLD ORNAMENTS 52.61 42.56 280.18 58.54 433.89

58 TEA AND COFFEE (PROCESSING & WAREHOUSING COFFEE &
RUBBER)

0.27 5.86 1.43 1.12 8.68

59 PRINTING OF BOOKS (INCLUDING LITHO PRINTING
INDUSTRY)

14.34 113.78 72.58 111.62 312.32

60 COIR 0.15 0.54 1.36 0.00 2.05

61 CONSTRUCTION (INFRASTRUCTURE) ACTIVITIES 283.89 485.37 870.25 4,381.99 6,021.50

62 CONSTRUCTION DEVELOPMENT: Townships, housing, built-up infrastructure and construction-development projects

1,332.49 1,226.05 769.14 112.55 3,440.23

63 MISCELLANEOUS INDUSTRIES 229.49 468.74 765.88 626.07 2,090.18

  Grand Total 22,423.58 24,299.33 30,930.50 37,534.55 115,187.96

*******

